APPLICATION FOR DRAIN LAYING

N.	2010 OCT 12 P 12: 22
Application Fee_\$250.00	FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY 12 22
Date 10 01/10	Date Recorded CITY CLERK'S OFFICE Amount Paid SOMERVILLE, MA
Date 1010110	Amount Paid SOMERVILLE. MA
X New Application	
Renewing Application with Additions or C	hanges
Renewing Application with NO Additions	or Changes
Business Name: NELIM Corp	Phone: 509-866-2133
Business DBA Name (if applicable): Noc	theast Landscape Majorials Corp
Address with Zip Code: 5 Park	: Ave - Carver, MA 02330
Tax Identification Number: 27-304	·
Mailing Name (where we should send corresp	ondence to): NELM Corp
	Ave. Carver, MA 02330
Property Owner Name: Park Augno	2 Trust Phone: 508-866-2133
	The Carver, MA 02330
Emergency Contact 2: Raymond C	Delmonico Phone: 617-593-8800 Delmonico Phone: 617-594-1102
*	Proprietor Partnership (inc. LLP) Trust
<u>X</u> Corpo	ration (inc. LLC)Other
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:	
Owner's Name:	·
Address with Zip Code:	·
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPOR	ATION (Attach additional sheets as needed):
Partner's/Member's/President's Name: Raw	ymond C. Delmonico
Address with Zip Code: 115 Pros	sect st Hingham, MA 02043
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name: Ra	ymond J. Delmonico
Address with Zip Code: 280 East	St. Hanover, MA 02339
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name: <u>Ru</u>	ymond C. Delmonico
Address with Zip Code: 115 Pros	pet St Hingham MA 02043

Attach a Drain Layers Bond in the amount of \$10,000. If you are a corporation, attach the Certificate of Corporate Authority showing that whoever signs for the corporation has the legal authority to do so.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Adinances, any applicable State and Federal layer and any conditions recognited by the Cott of Somerville.
Signature of Applicant: Print Name: Raymond Delmonico Phone: 617 - 594 - 110
Signature of Applicant: Date: Date:
Print Name: Raymond A. Delmonico Phone: 617-594-110
President/
FOR ALL APPLICANTS WITHOUT A CURRENT LICENSE:
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:
The Engineering Department recommends that the application be:ApprovedDenied
Signature Date

Attach a Drain Layers Bond in the amount of \$10,000. If you are a corporation, attach the Certificate of Corporate Authority showing that whoever signs for the corporation has the legal authority to do so.

authority to do so.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Some ville Code of Idinances, any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville.
Date: 10)01 10
laws, and any conditions prescribed by the Ott of Somerville Signature of Applicant: Delmons Phone: 617 -594 - 110 Print Name: Raymond Delmons Phone: 617 -594 - 110
FOR ALL APPLICANTS WITHOUT A CURRENT LICENSE:
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:
The Engineering Department recommends that the application be: Approved Denied Date Date Date Denied Date Denied Date Denied Date Denied
UISLEHULU A

Effective Date: October 3, 2010

Know all Men by these Presents,

That we, (name, address and phone) NELM Corp. 5 Park Ave., North Carver, MA 02355
in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, as Principal, and (name)
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Somerville, a municipal corporation within said Commonwealth, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars, to be paid to the said City, its successors or assigns, for which payment to be well and truly made, we bind ourselves and each of us, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.
Whereas the said Principal has this day been granted a license as a drain-layer by the Board of Aldermen of said City, according to the provisions of a certain ordinance of said City relating to sewers, and whereas a bond is required to be given by him as such drain-layer, according to the following provisions of said ordinance, to wit: Every person licensed as provided in the preceding section shall, before performing any work authorized thereby, execute an agreement or bond, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars, with one or more sureties, satisfactory to the Board of Aldermen, that he will properly make the openings into all common sewers opened by him; that he will construct or repair the drains to be connected by him with the common sewers or with other drains in a thorough and workmanlike manner; that he will leave no material or obstruction of any description in the sewer which he may open, or in any drain leading into any sewer; that he will properly close up the excavation, and restore the earth and pavement taken up, and regrade and repave the street, and put it in good and proper condition, and remove all superfluous material, alt to the satisfaction of the street commissioner; and if he fail so to do, or if at any time within one year from the date of the completion of any drain the surface of the street shall settle or otherwise become unsafe for public travel, then the street commissioner shall repave and regrade the street at the expense of the said drain-layer, and within five days thereafter deliver a bill of the same to the city auditor for collection, and said drain-layer shall immediately pay the same, and he shall not be entitled to receive another permit until the said bill and all other bills of expense incurred by the City on account of his negligence or default shall be paid in full; also, that he will cause a sufficient fence to be placed so as to enclose the excavation and the earth, stone and other material which may be put into the street, and with as will also the excavation of the st
Now, therefore, the condition of this obligation is such that if the said Principal shall well and truly perform each and all of the provisions and terms of said ordinance above set forth and on his part to be performed, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and virtue.
In witness whereof we hereunto set our hands and seals this 1st day of October , 2010, in the presence of:
For the Principal (Affix Seal and Artach Certificate of Corporate Authority):
Signature Witness Witness Delmonico Presidente Presiden
For the Surety (Affix Sea) and Attach Power of Attorney): WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
Signature Tall. Senio Vice President Witness J. Relson
The state of the s

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T. Bruflat		_ of	Sioux Falls	
State of	South Dakota	, its requ	larly elected	Senior Vice	President
as Attorney-in-	Fact, with full power and a	uthority hereby confe	erred upon him to	sign, execute, ackn	owledge and deliver for and on
its behalf as S	urety and as its act and dec	ed, the following bond	d:		
	<u></u>				
One DRA	INLAYER CITY OF SO	MERVILLE			
bond with bond	d number <u>71005197</u>				
for NELM COL	RP.				
as Principal in	the penalty amount not to	exceed: \$10,000.	00		
duly adopted and Section 7. name of the Co Board of Direct Attorneys-in-Fac not necessary for	d now in force, to-wit: All bonds, policies, undertaki mpany by the President, Sec tors may authorize. The Pre tor agents who shall have au	ngs, Powers of Attorne retary, any Assistant S esident, any Vice Pres thority to issue bonds, p licies, undertakings, Po	y, or other obligation ecretary, Treasurer sident, Secretary, policies, or underta	ons of the corporation r, or any Vice Presider any Assistant Secreta kings in the name of th	r-laws of Western Surety Company shall be executed in the corporate nt, or by such other officers as the ry, or the Treasurer may appoint the Company. The corporate seal is a corporation. The signature of any
	ss Whereof, the said WE r Vice President w				ents to be executed by its October
·					
ATTEST	. م ف		V	VESTERN SI	JRETY COMPANY
(J. Nelson		ъ.	1.	T 12 115
	L. Nelson, A	ssistant Secretary			ul T. Bruflat, Senior Vice President
STATE OF SC	OUTH DAKOTA				TE SEAV AS
COUNTY OF N	AININE LIALIA				
COUNTY OF	WINNELIALIA)				Annananan an a
On this	1st day of Paul T. Bruflat	October	, <u>2010</u> and	, before me, a Nota L. Nelson	ary Public, personally appeared
who, being by	me duly sworn, acknowled				
and Assistant voluntary act a	Secretary, respectively, of and deed of said Corporation	the said WESTERN n.	SURETY COMP	ANY, and acknowle	dged said instrument to be the
3.	D KRELI	s S			

D. KRELL

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA

de Freel

Notary Public



CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE AUTHORITY

I, Raymond J. Delmonico, Clerk of
Name of Corporation hereby certify that,
at a meeting of the Board of Directors of said Corporation duly held on the Date day of
Nonth, 2010, at which a quorum was present and voting throughout, the following
vote was duly passed and is now in full force and effect:
VOTED: That Acymond C. Delmonico be and
hereby is authorized, directed and empowered, in the name and on behalf of this Corporation, to
sign, seal with the corporate seal, execute, acknowledge and deliver all contracts, bonds and
other obligations of the Corporation, the execution of any such contract, bond or obligation by
such Raymond Co Delmonico to be valid
and binding upon this Corporation for all purposes. This vote remains in full force and effect, and
has not been altered, amended or revoked by a subsequent vote of such directors.
I further certify that Raymond C. Delmonico
Signed Clerk or rectant Place of Business 5 Part Ava Carve
Date 10/01/10
AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL HERE
In the event that the Clerk or Secretary is the same person as the Officer authorized to
sign that contract, bond or other instrument for the Corporation, this certificate must be counter-
signed by another Officer of the Corporation.
Countersigned
Name & Title of Countersigning Officer

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

NELDO / KORP.	
*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Man	idatory)
fallle	Raymond C. Delmonico Pres
By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation	n)
27-3040632	•
**Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Corporation)	eral Identification Number (Mandatory, if a

^{*} This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.

^{**} Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:					•
Name: NELM Cor	P				
Address: 5 Park	'Ave		4		
City: Carve	State: MA	Zip: 02330	Phone #:	<u> 508-80</u>	66-213
I am an employer with (full and/or part time). I am a sole proprietor or partner employees. We are a corporation that has exemption per c152 s1(4), and We are a nonprofit organization volunteers and have no employees.	exercised our right of have no employees.	Restaurant/B	r Sales (real e nt	estate, auto, etc	:.)
Workers' compensation insuran	ce information (if appli	cable):			
Insurance Company Name: Pe	edos Ins	urance (<u> </u>		
Address: 62 Map	le Ave				<u>. </u>
city: Keene	State: NH	Zip: 0343 [Phone #:	6-800	38 - 467
Policy #: WC 3764	900		Expiration	1	15/11
Applicant certification:		-		_	, ,
Failure to secure coverage as rec penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 WORK ORDER and a fine of \$1 forwarded to the Office of Investig	o and/or one years' impri 3100.00 a <u>day aga</u> inst n	sonment as well as ne. I understand the	civil penaltie	es in the form	of a STOP
I do hereby certify under the pains	and perfalties of perfury	that the information	provided ab	ove is true and	correct.
Signature:	Su	w	Date:	0110	
Print Name: Raymon	d C. De	Imonico	Pres	sident	
Official use only.	Do not write in this area.	To be completed by	y city or towi	n official.	
City or Town: Contact Person:	Permit/Licen Phone #:	se #:		Board of Ho Building De City/Town O Licensing B Selectmen's	epartment Clerk Board

(revised Jan. 2008)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

OP ID SB

DATE (MM/DE/YYYY)

10/01/10

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

San Hela

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER WM. F. Borhek Insurance Agency (A/C, No, Ext): 311 Plymouth Street AUDDECS PRODUCER Halifax MA 02338 NORTHO8 CUSTOMER ID # Phone: 781-293-6331 Fax: 781-293-2171 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURED Peerless Insurance Co 24198 INSURER A NELM Corp. -----5 Park Ave. North Carver MA 02355 INSURER C : INSURER E : **REVISION NUMBER:** CERTIFICATE NUMBER: **COVERAGES** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. elibb INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER WVD GENERAL LIABILITY s 1000000 DAMAGE TO RENTED CBP 3764904 06/15/10 06/15/11 PREMISES (Ea occurrence) s 100000 А X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY **15000** X MED EXP (Any one person) CLAIMS-MADE s 1000000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 2000000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2000000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: LOC COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY \$ 1000000 06/15/10 06/15/11 BA3764899 ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) A X SCHEDULED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) Х HIRED AUTOS x NON-OWNED AUTOS UMBRELLA LIAB 06/15/10 06/15/11 \$ 5000000 CU8784743 EACH OCCURRENCE A X OCCUR \$ 5000000 EXCESS LIAB AGGREGATE v version DEDUCTIBLE 10000 x RETENTION WC STATU-06/15/10 06/15/11 X OTH-WC3764900 WORKERS COMPENSATION A ۵., AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY s 1000000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? \$ 1000000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE tf ves, describe unde \$ 1000000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 06/15/10 06/15/11 EQUIPMENT \$293,500 TM 8787331 Equipment Floater DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) CANCELLATION **CERTIFICATE HOLDER** SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE SOMERV2 THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

City of Somerville

93 Highland Ave. Somerville MA 02143 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Scott C Casagrande